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Tampere Masters ja Veteraanikilpailu 2025
25. tammikuutata 2025 - 14:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 AFANASSIEV Igor EM FIN 1 21.2.1974
2 AHO Tapio HFM FIN 29 22.4.1946
3 FLINK Sami KAVE FIN 19 8.10.1972
4 HALONEN Anttoni HFM FIN 99999 23.4.1985
5 JOKINEN Christian Arved HFM FIN 99999 12.12.1980
6 KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE FIN 18 29.5.1971
7 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 9 13.9.1964
8 KOSUNEN Tommi MM FIN 5 26.11.1969
9 KUKKONEN Arto LAHDKM FIN 99999 6.11.1963
10 KYYRIÄINEN Hannu HFM FIN 25 6.11.1981
11 LAHTINEN Kai PYHÄOM FIN 99999 27.5.1974
12 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 3 29.11.1960
13 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 27 8.4.1979
14 SARPOLA Timo HFM FIN 20 19.4.1978
15 TOKOLA Teemu OMS FIN 99999 14.6.1981
16 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 4 28.5.1961



3 poules
2 poules of 5 and 1 poule of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Complete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 AFANASSIEV Igor EM FIN 1
2 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 3
3 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 4
4 KOSUNEN Tommi MM FIN 5
5 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 9
6 KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE FIN 18
7 FLINK Sami KAVE FIN 19
8 SARPOLA Timo HFM FIN 20
9 KYYRIÄINEN Hannu HFM FIN 25
10 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 27
11 AHO Tapio HFM FIN 29
12 HALONEN Anttoni HFM FIN 99999
13 TOKOLA Teemu OMS FIN 99999
14 JOKINEN Christian Arved HFM FIN 99999
15 LAHTINEN Kai PYHÄOM FIN 99999
16 KUKKONEN Arto LAHDKM FIN 99999
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Piste 5

14:30

Referee(s):

KALLIO Matias (KAVE / FIN)

HALONEN Anttoni HFM / FIN

SARPOLA Timo HFM / FIN

TOKOLA Teemu OMS / FIN

AFANASSIEV Igor EM / FIN

KUKKONEN Arto LAHDKM / FIN

KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE / FIN

Piste 8

14:30

Referee(s):

RIIHINIITTY Riina (KAVE / FIN)
CHEN Joni (KAVE / FIN)

AHO Tapio HFM / FIN

KYYRIÄINEN Hannu HFM / FIN

LEHTO Jari KAVE / FIN

KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF / FIN

LAHTINEN Kai PYHÄOM / FIN

Piste 7

14:30

Referee(s):

AFANASSIEV Nikita (EM / FIN)

JOKINEN Christian Arved HFM / FIN

VUORINEN Juha HFM / FIN

RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM / FIN

KOSUNEN Tommi MM / FIN

FLINK Sami KAVE / FIN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 TOKOLA Teemu OMS FIN 5 1,00 23 9 +14 Advanced
2 KOSUNEN Tommi MM FIN 4 1,00 18 9 +9 Advanced
3 KYYRIÄINEN Hannu HFM FIN 4 1,00 20 12 +8 Advanced
4 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 3 0,75 18 11 +7 Advanced
5 JOKINEN Christian Arved HFM FIN 3 0,75 15 11 +4 Advanced
6 HALONEN Anttoni HFM FIN 3 0,60 21 16 +5 Advanced
7 SARPOLA Timo HFM FIN 3 0,60 19 18 +1 Advanced
8 AFANASSIEV Igor EM FIN 3 0,60 18 17 +1 Advanced
9 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 2 0,50 16 17 -1 Advanced
10 FLINK Sami KAVE FIN 2 0,50 13 16 -3 Advanced
11 LAHTINEN Kai PYHÄOM FIN 1 0,25 14 16 -2 Advanced
12 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 1 0,25 14 17 -3 Advanced
13 KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE FIN 1 0,20 13 21 -8 Advanced
14 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 0 0,00 12 19 -7 Advanced
15 AHO Tapio HFM FIN 0 0,00 8 20 -12 Advanced
16 KUKKONEN Arto LAHDKM FIN 0 0,00 12 25 -13 Advanced
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Ref: LANKINEN Teemu (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: JÄRVI Kerkko (FIN)

1

Ref: LEPPÄLÄ Veera (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KALLIO Matias (FIN)

1

Ref: MATIKAINEN Anna (FIN)

2

Ref: RIIHINIITTY Riina (FIN)

3

Ref: JÄRVI Kerkko (FIN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: LEPPÄLÄ Veera (FIN)

1

Ref: CHEN Joni (FIN)

2

Ref: BLAGOEV Ivan (FIN)

3

Ref: VIITA Mili (FIN)

4

Ref: KALLIO Matias (FIN)

5

Ref: JÄRVI Kerkko (FIN)

6

Ref: AFANASSIEV Nikita (FIN)

7

Ref: LANKINEN Teemu (FIN)

8

Table of 16

OMS / FIN

LAHDKM / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

EM / FIN

HFM / FIN

PYHÄOM / FIN

KAVE / FIN

KAVE / FIN

HFM / FIN

HFM / FIN

PYHÄOM / FIN

HFM / FIN

HFM / FIN

KAVE / FIN

HFM / FIN

MM / FIN
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 TOKOLA Teemu OMS FIN 14.6.1981
2 HALONEN Anttoni HFM FIN 23.4.1985
3T SARPOLA Timo HFM FIN 19.4.1978
3T LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 29.11.1960
5 KOSUNEN Tommi MM FIN 26.11.1969
6 KYYRIÄINEN Hannu HFM FIN 6.11.1981
7 AFANASSIEV Igor EM FIN 21.2.1974
8 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 8.4.1979
9 JOKINEN Christian Arved HFM FIN 12.12.1980
10 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 13.9.1964
11 FLINK Sami KAVE FIN 8.10.1972
12 LAHTINEN Kai PYHÄOM FIN 27.5.1974
13 KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE FIN 29.5.1971
14 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 28.5.1961
15 AHO Tapio HFM FIN 22.4.1946
16 KUKKONEN Arto LAHDKM FIN 6.11.1963



V4070ME

Tampere Masters ja Veteraanikilpailu 2025
25. tammikuutata 2025 - 14:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 40246788 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BLAGOEV Ivan FIN Ref: 1
CHEN Joni FIN 504013 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JÄRVI Kerkko FIN 40271200 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KALLIO Matias FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LANKINEN Teemu FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LEPPÄLÄ Veera FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MATIKAINEN Anna FIN 60144537 Ref: 1
RIIHINIITTY Riina FIN 34411322 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VIITA Mili FIN 40385062 Ref: 1



Total entries: 16
Total participants: 16
Top-32 ranked participants: 11
Number of countries represented: 1

FIN: 16 participants


